

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. .... /2014  
CC No(s). 14442-14601/2014

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIAGARAJAN & ORS ETC Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-160/2014 (with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 08/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Shase, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petitions is condoned.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER