



service has already been effected. However, there is nothing which has come on record as the proof of serving. In fact till date no spare copies of the petition have been received by the registry for issuance of notice. Matters have to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.35679-35838/2014

Though the respondents who had filed Caveat have duly been served as has already been recorded in the order of this Hon'ble Court dt.16.1.2015 but with respect to the remaining respondent, petitioner herein, as well, has failed to provide the spare copies within the time stipulated for the purpose. Petitioner at this stage has prayed for serving the said unserved respondents by substituted service. The said request be mentioned in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar