

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 2208 OF 2015
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 21764, 21886,
35679-35838 OF 2014

Tamil Nadu Rural Development ...Petitioners
Engineers and Assistant
Engineers Association etc. etc.

Versus

The Government of Tamil Nadu & Ors. etc.etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13th March, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Sangitaa Singh, appearing on behalf of Ms. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Advocate-on-Record has stated that vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents in SLP(C) No.35679/2014 and 35838/2014 has been filed.

Spare copies have not been filed by the petitioner to issue notice on the unserved respondents. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for filing an application praying for service through substituted mode in respect of the unserved respondents in the remaining matters. Be filed accordingly.

List again on 1.5.2015."

SLP(C) No. 2208 OF 2015, 21764 AND 21886 OF 2014

It is submitted that formal order as well as show cause notice could not be issued to the respondents as counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far.

SLP(C) Nos. 35679-35838 OF 2014

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice could not be issued to the respondents as counsel for the petitioner has not sufficient spare copies so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Advocate
Mr. S. Mahendran, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR

vk