

< ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

al I.A. 161/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appe
(C)
No(s). 35679-35838/2014

s) STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ETC Petitioner(

VERSUS

s) R. THIAGARAJAN & ORS ETC Respondent(

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 18/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar,Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing reply to

I.A. No.
161/2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SUSHIL KUMAR

RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.02.19

16:50:50 IST

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

Reason: