

LITEM NO.22

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21886/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2014  
in WA No. 815/2012 passed by the High Court of Madras)  
ENGINEERING GRADUATES (AGRICULTURAAL ENGG.) Petitioner(s)  
ASSOCIATION.

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND ANR. Respondent(s)  
(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks to  
enable him to do the needful.

(SAPNA BISHT) (SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER