

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).35679-35838/2014  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2014  
 in WP No. 10479/2014 27/02/2014 in WP No. 13580/2011 27/02/2014 in  
 WP No. 13913/2013 27/02/2014 in WP No. 13914/2013 27/02/2014 in WP  
 No. 14087/2013 27/02/2014 in WP No. 14113/2013 27/02/2014 in WP No.

14114/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	14115/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
14116/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	14117/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
14118/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	14119/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
14120/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	14121/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
14122/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	14123/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
14124/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	14163/2013	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.
1733/2012	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	1763/2014	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
18857/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	18858/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
18859/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	20512/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
20513/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	20514/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
20691/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	21525/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
21526/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	21527/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
21606/2013	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.	2166/2012	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22202/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22203/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22204/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22205/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22264/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22265/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22266/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22267/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22268/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22332/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22378/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22379/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22422/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22423/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22471/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22558/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22559/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22560/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22561/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22562/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22563/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22564/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22565/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22566/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22567/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22568/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22569/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22570/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22571/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22572/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22573/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22574/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22575/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	22576/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
22577/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23160/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23225/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23226/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23227/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23228/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23242/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23268/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23276/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23342/2013	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.
2335/2013	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.	2336/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23366/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23367/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23395/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23485/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23486/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23487/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23488/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23570/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23623/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	23675/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
23703/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24228/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24232/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24243/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24324/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24325/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24326/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24327/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24328/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24329/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24330/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24331/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24332/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24333/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24334/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24335/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24336/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24337/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24635/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24671/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24707/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24979/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
24980/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	24981/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25090/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25105/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25106/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25107/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25120/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25251/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25584/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25585/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25586/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25587/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25588/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25589/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25590/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25591/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.

25592/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25593/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25594/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	25789/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
25859/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	26044/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
26045/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	26046/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
26153/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	26345/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
26358/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	26420/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
27010/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	27417/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
27418/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	27476/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
27713/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	28029/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
29653/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	29738/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.
30360/2013	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	32332/2013	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.
504/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.	505/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.
514/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.	515/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.
516/2012	27/02/2014	in	WP	No.	7155/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.
803/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.	810/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.
811/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.	814/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.
815/2012	27/02/2014	in	WA	No.	947/2012	passed by the High Court Of Madras)			

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIAGARAJAN & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 03/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Ms. Parnika Jain, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks&#39; time is granted to rectify the defects.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER