

LISTED ON. 06.04.2017
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 01
ITEM NO. 01

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 162-322

(Applications for seeking permission for substituted service on unserved respondents)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 35679-35838 OF 2014

State of Tamil Nadu & Etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

R. Thiagarajan & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. B. Balaji, advocate has on 7th July, 2015 filed application for substituted service which was defective for reason that counsel for petitioner has not given names of two daily newspapers for publication in National/Regional/Vernacular newspaper in the application and office report for direction was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 3rd October, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to rectify the defects."

It is submitted that counsel has cured the defects on 17th October, 2016 and has also on 18th February, 2017 filed list of unserved respondents in the matter above mentioned and now application for substituted service is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 162-322 of 2017 (copy of application is enclosed with office report).

...2/-

The application for substituted service above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mrs. S. Yamuna Nachiar, Advocate
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 161

(Application for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 35690 of 2014)
IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 35679-35838
OF 2014**

Tamil Nadu Rural Development
Engineers & Assistant Engineers
Association Etc. Etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

The Government of Tamil Nadu &
Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Counsel for respondent nos. 1-372 in SLP(C) No. 35690 of 2012, has on 23rd September, 2015, filed an application for impleadment with affidavit to implead the applications as respondents. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 161. Copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judges with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mrs. S. Yamuna Nachiar, Advocate
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR