

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 35679-35838
OF 2014

State of Tamil Nadu & Etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

R. Thiagarajan & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 6th April, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

"Application for substituted service in respect of the unserved respondents marked at Flag A of the file is allowed. Issue notices immediately. Registry to provide the draft of the publication notice. List again on 8.5.2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, notice through publication in respect of unserved respondents (flag A) placed below was issued to the Counsel for the petitioners on 24th April, 2017 and proof of publication of notice in respect of unserved respondents is yet to be filed by the Counsel.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mrs. S. Yamuna Nachiar, Advocate
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR