

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

I.A. 162-321/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 35679-35838/2014

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIAGARAJAN & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(for substituted service and office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vairawan A.S.,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Mr. S. Mahendran,Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Mrs. S. Parnika Jain,Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar,Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the proof of
publication in respect of unserved respondents. Four weeks' time is
granted for filing of the proof of publication, as last opportunity.

List again on 28 th
of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar