

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2208/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2014 in WA No. 811/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

TAMILNADU RURAL DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS
AND ASSISTANT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND OTHERS
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35679-35838/2014 (XII)
(FOR MODIFICATION)

SLP(C) No. 21764/2014 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 21886/2014 (XII)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 9109/2015 (XII)
(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND REFILING SLP
AND IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 31-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

 Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

 Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
 Ms. Parnika Jain, Adv.

 Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR

Mr. Parnika Jain, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. M.S.M. Asaithambi, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for modification in SLP (C) NO. 35679-35838/2014
is allowed.

Leave granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR